FILED SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

NOV **25** 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT	
By	,
Chief Deputy Clerk	

Plaintiff/Appellee.

CASE NO. 77,563

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR SUMTER COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON PUBLIC DEFENDER SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

LARRY B. HENDERSON ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER 112-A Orange Avenue Daytona Beach, Fl. 32114 (904) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	20
ARGUMENT	
POINT I: THE JURY RECOMMENDATION AND DEATH SENTENCE ARE INVALID BECAUSE THEY ARE BASED ON IMPROPER STATUTORY AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES; CONSIDERATION OF THESE FACTORS IS BARRED BY THE DOCTRINES OF RES JUDICATA, LAW OF THE CASE, AND FUNDAMENTAL FAIRNESS.	27
POINT 11: THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELIMINATING A WITNESS, IN THAT THE FINDING IS CONCLUSORY AND OTHERWISE NOT SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL, COMPETENT PROOF.	33
POINT 111: THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE MURDER WAS COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED, WITH NO PRETENSE OF MORAL OR LEGAL JUSTIFICATION.	38
POINT IV: THE TRIAL JUDGE COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY USING THE WRONG LEGAL STANDARD IN FINDING, REJECTING, AND/OR IN WEIGHING MITIGATION WHEN THE DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPOSED: THE SUBSTANTIAL MITIGATION THAT EXISTS IN THIS CASE WITHOUT CONTRADICTION RENDERS THE DEATH SENTENCE DISPROPORTIONATE BECAUSE THIS CASE IS NOT THE MOST AGGRAVATED AND LEAST MITIGATED OF MOST SERIOUS OFFENSES.	51
$rac{ ext{POINT V}}{ ext{I}}$: The Trial Court Erred by applying the wrong legal standard when following the Jury's sentencing recommendation.	69
POINT VI: THE TRIAL JUDGE COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN REFUSING TO EXPLAIN TO THE JURY AND/OR IN REFUSING TO PERMIT HALL TO PRESENT EVIDENCE TO EXPLAIN WHY A NEW PENALTY PHASE WAS NECESSARY THIRTEEN YEARS AFTER HALL WAS INITIALLY CONVICTED OF THE MURDER OF KAROI HURST.	72

TABLE OF CONTENTS, CONTINUED

POINT VII: THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN RULING THAT, IF HALL INTRODUCED THE JUDGMENT SHOWING THAT RUFFIN WAS CONVICTED OF FIRST-DEGREE MURDER FOR THE MURDER OF DEPUTY COBURN, THE COURT WOULD INSTRUCT THE JURY THAT THE JUDGMENT SHOULD HAVE BEEN FOR SECOND-DEGREE MURDER RATHER THAN FIRST-DEGREE MURDER.	77
POINT VIII: THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN EXCLUDING THE TESTIMONY OF THE DEFENDANT'S SIBLINGS, THEREBY DENYING DUE PROCESS AND THE RIGHT TO PRESENT EVIDENCE IN YOUR OWN BEHALF AS GUARANTEED BY THE STATE AND FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONS.	81
POINT IX: THE STATUTORY AGGRAVATING FACTOR OF AN ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL MURDER IS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE UNDER THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 16 AND 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.	85
<u>POINT X</u> : SECTION 921.141, FLORIDA STATUTES (1987) IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL ON ITS FACE AND AS APPLIED.	89
POINT XI: THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN REFUSING TO GRANT HALL AN ADDITIONAL PEREMPTORY CHALLENGE TO STRIKE A JUROR WHO HAD BEEN EXPOSED TO PREJUDICIAL PUBLICITY AND JUROR MISBEHAVIOR.	101
CONCLUSION	104
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	104

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE NO.
CASES CITED:	
Alvord v. State 322 So.2d 533 (Fla. 1975)	93
<u>Arizona v. Rumsev</u> 467 U.S. 203, 104 S.Ct. 2305, 81 L.Ed.2d 164 (1984)	30
Arranso v. State 411 So.2d 172 (Fla. 1982)	93
Auriemme V. State 501 So.2d 41 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	103
Banda V. State 536 So.2d 221 (Fla.1988)	48, 90, 96
Bates v. State 465 So.2d 490 (Fla.1985)	36
Brown V. State 381 So.2d 690 (Fla.1980)	91
Bullinston v. Missouri 451 U.S. 430, 101 S.Ct. 1852, 68 L.Ed.2d 270 (1981)	30
Cafeteria Workers v. McElroy 367 U.S. 886 (1961)	96
California V. Trombetta 467 U.S. 479, 104 S.Ct. 2528, 81 L.Ed.2d 413 (1984)	93
<pre>Campbell V. State 571 So.2d 415 (Fla.1990)</pre>	53
<u>Cannady v. State</u> 427 So.2d 723 (Fla.1983)	43, 49
<pre>Castro v. State 547 So.2d 111 (Fla. 1989)</pre>	92
Chiles V. Children A, B, C, D, E, and F, etc. 16 HLW S708 (Fla. October 29, 1991)	91
Cole v. Arkansas 333 U.S. 196, 68 S.Ct. 514, 92 L.Ed. 644 (1948)	97
<u>Correll v. Dusser</u> 558 So.2d 422 (Fla.1990)	82

Dow Cowning Cown Cowner			
Dow Corning Corp. v. Garner 452 So.2d 1 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)			29
Dunham v. Brevard County School Board 401 So.2d 888 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)			28
Echols v. State 484 So.2d 568 (Fla.1985) cert. denied			
479 U.S. 871, 107 S.Ct. 241, 93 L.Ed.2d 166 (1986)			28
Eddings v. Oklahoma 455 U.S. 104, 102 S.Ct. 869, 71 L.Ed.2d 1 (1982)			81
Elledge V. State 346 So.2d 998 (Fla. 1976)		91,	92
<u>Farinas v. State</u> 569 So.2d 425 (Fla.1990)			66
Fitzpatrick v. State 527 So.2d 807 (Fla.1988)	22,	66,	67
Fleming v. Zant 259 Ga. 687, 386 S.E.2d 339 (Ga.1989)			49
Flinn v. Shields 545 So.2d 452 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)			28
Francis v. Franklin 471 U.S. 307, 105 S.Ct. 1965, 85 L.Ed.2d 344 (1985)			94
<u>Francois v. State</u> 407 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1981)			92
Fuentes v. Shevin 407 U.S. 67, 92 S.Ct. 1983, 32 L.Ed.2d 536 (1972)		95,	96
<u>Furman v. Georgia</u> 408 U.S. 238, 92 S.Ct. 2726, 33 L.Ed.2d 346 (1972)			92
Garcia v. State 492 So.2d 360 (Fla.1986)			36
Gardner v. Florida 430 U.S. 349, 97 S.Ct. 1197, 57 L.Ed.2d 393 (1977)			87
<u>Gaskins v. State</u> 502 So.2d 1344 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)			28
Godfrev v. Georgia 446 U.S. 420 100 S.Ct. 1759 64 J. Ed. 2d. 398 (1980)			88

Greene v. Massey 384 So.2d 24 (Fla.1980)	28
<u>Hall v. State</u> 403 So.2d 1319 (Fla. 1981)	1, 3, 77
<u>Hall v. State</u> 541 So.2d 1125 (Fla.1989)	1, 20, 29, 32
<u>Hamilton v. State</u> 547 So.2d 630 (Fla. 1989)	103
<u>Hill v. State</u> 477 So.2d 553 (Fla. 1985)	103
<pre>Hitchcock v. State 16 FLW S23 (Fla. December 20, 1990)</pre>	75, 87
<u>In re: Oliver</u> 333 U.S. 257, 68 S.Ct. 499, 92 L.Ed. 682 (1948)	97
<u>In re: Winship</u> 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	95
<u>Irvin v. Dowd</u> 366 U.S. 717, 81 S.Ct. 1639, 6 L.Ed.2d 751 (1961)	102
<u>Jenkins v. State</u> 444 So.2d 947 (Fla. 1984)	96
<u>Johnson v. State</u> 393 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1981)	90
<pre>King v. State 390 So.2d 315 (Fla. 1980)</pre>	90
<pre>King v. State 514 So.2d 354 (Fla. 1987)</pre>	90
Livingston v. State 565 So.2d 1288 (Fla.1990)	66, 67
Lockett v. Ohio 438 U.S. 586, 98 S.Ct. 2954, 57 L.Ed.2d 973 (1978)	81
<u>Lopez v. State</u> 536 So.2d 226 (Fla. 1988)	36
Mann V. State 420 So. 2d 578 (Fla. 1982)	51, 54

Maynard v. Cartwrisht 486 U.S. 356, 108 S.Ct. 1853, 100 L.Ed.2d 372 (1988) 85,88,89,90
Mays v. State 519 So.2d 618 (Fla. 1988) 95
Menendez v. State 368 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 1979) 98
Mills v. State 476 So.2d 172 (Fla.1985) 87
Milton v. Keith 503 So.2d 1312 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987) 29
Moore v. State 525 So.2d 870 (Fla. 1988) 103
Morrissey v. Brewer 408 U.S. 471, 92 S.Ct. 2593, 33 L.Ed.2d 484 (1972) 96
<u>Mullanev v. Wilbur</u> 421 U.S. 684, 95 S.Ct. 188, 44 L.Ed.2d 508 (1975) 94
Nibert v. State 574 So.2d 1059 (Fla.1990) 21, 40, 54, 55, 57, 66
Pardo v. State 563 So.2d 77 (Fla.1990) 27
Peek v. State 395 So.2d 492 (Fla. 1980) 90
<u>Penn v. State</u> 574 So.2d 1079 (Fla.1991) 65
<u>Penry v. Lynaugh</u> 492 U.S, 109 S.Ct. 2934, 106 L.Ed.2d 256 (1989) 48
<u>Pittman v. State</u> 440 So.2d 657 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) 75
Poland v. Arizona 476 U.S. 147, 106 S.Ct. 1749, 90 L.Ed.2d 123 (1986)
Pose v. State 561 So.2d 554 (Fla.1990) 31
Presnell v. Georgia 439 U.S. 14, 99 S Ct 235, 58 L Ed 2d 207 (1978) 98

<u>Preston v. State</u> 444 So.2d 939 (Fla. 1984)		98
<u>Purdy v. State</u> 343 So.2d 4 (Fla. 1977)		91
Rembert v. State 445 So.2d 337 (Fla.1984)		36
Rogers v. State 511 So.2d 526 (Fla.1987)		
<u>cert. denied</u> 484 U.S. 1020, 108 S.Ct. 733, 98 L.Ed.2d 681 (1988)		40
Ruffin v. State 390 So.2d 841 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	3,	77
<u>Saffle v. Parks</u> 494 U.S, 110 S.Ct. 1257, 108 L.Ed.2d 415 (1990)		81
Sandstrom v. Montana 442 U.S. 510, 99 S.Ct. 2450, 61 L.Ed.2d 39 (1979)		94
<u>Shell v. Mississippi</u> 498 U.S, 111 S.Ct. 313, 112 L.Ed. 2d 1 (1990) 85, 86, 8	38,	89
<u>Shull v. Dugger</u> 515 So.2d 778 (Fla.1981)		31
<u>Singer v. State</u> 109 So.2d 7 (Fla. 1959)	2,	103
Sireci v. State 16 FLW S623 (Fla. September 19, 1991)		38
<u>Sireci V. State</u> 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981)		98
<u>Skisser v. South Carolina</u> 476 U.S. 1, 106 S.Ct. 1669, 90 L.Ed.2d 1 (1986)		81
Slater v. State 316 So.2d 539 (Fla.1975)		65
<u>Smalley v. State</u> 546 So.2d 720 (Fla. 1989)	35,	90
Spinkellink v. Wainwright 578 F.2d 582 (5th Cir. 1978)		98
Stano v. Dugger 524 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 1988)		38

<u>State V. Biegenwald</u> 110 N.J. 521, 542 A.2d 442 (N.J. 1988)	:	3 0
State V. Cote, 119 N.J. 194, 574 A.2d 957 (N.J. 1990)	;	31
<u>State v. Dixon</u> 283 So.2d 1 (Fla.1973) 22, 54,	71,	89
State v. Jackson 478 So.2d 1054 (Fla.1985), receded from on other grounds, Wilkerson v. State, 513 So.2d 664 (Fla.1987)	:	31
Stuart v. Hertz Corp. 381 So.2d 1161 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	;	29
<u>Thompson v. State</u> 565 So.2d 1311 (Fla.1990)		48
<u>Van Royal v. State</u> 497 So.2d 625 (Fla.1986)	!	54
<u>Walls v. State</u> 580 So.2d 131 (Fla.1991)		31
Wright v. State 473 So.2d 1277 (Fla.1985)		35
<u>Wright v. State</u> 473 So.2d 1277 (Fla.1985)	,	82
<u>Zant V. Steshens</u> 462 U.S. 862, 103 S.Ct. 2733, 77 L.Ed.2d 235 (1983)	87,	91
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:		
Amendment VI, United States Constitution Amendment VIII, United States Constitution	pass: pass: pass: pass:	im im
Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution	_	im im

Section 921.141, Florida Statutes (1975)		25,	89
Section 921.141, Florida Statutes (1987) Section 921.141, Florida Statutes (1989) Section 921.141(2), Florida Statutes (1989)			89
Section 921.141, Florida Statutes (1989)		25,	91
Section 921.141(2), Florida Statutes (1989)			93
Section 921.141(2)(b), Florida Statutes (1989)			93
Section 921.141(3), Florida Statutes (1989)			93
Section 921.141(5) , Florida Statutes (1989)		91,	96
Section 921.141(5)(a), Florida Statutes (1989)			17
Section 921.141(5)(b), Florida Statutes (1977)	17,	27,	92
		17,	
Section 921.141(5)(d), Florida Statutes (1977)			27
Section 921.141(5)(e) , Florida Statutes (1989)			18
Section 921.141(5)(f), Florida Statutes (1989)			18
Section 921.141(5)(h), Florida Statutes (1989)			18
Section 921.141(5)(i), Florida Statutes (1989)			18
Rule 3.190(c), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure			98
Rule 3.390(c), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure			75
